Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H110002832023)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023

Phone : (850) 222-1092

Fax Number

; (850)878-5368

**Enter	the	email	address	for	this	busin	ess	entity	to	be	used	for	<u>fu</u> ture
ar	nual	repor	t mailin	gs.	Enter	only	one	email	add	res	s ple	ase.	******************

Email Address:

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Agree Pinellas Park, LLC

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Certificate of Status	0				
Certified Copy	0				
Page Count	04				
Estimated Charge	\$125.00				

B. BOSTICK

DEC - 5 2011

EXAMINER

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

12/2/2011

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration of	on Section Corporations		
SUBJE	CT: Agree	Pineflas Park, LLC		
		Name of Limited	Liability Company	
The en	closed Article	es of Organization and fec(s) are su	abmitted for filing.	
Please	return all com	respondence concerning this matter	r to the following:	
	Gary M. Ren	ner, Esq.		
		١	Name of Person	
	Maddin, Hau	user, Wartell, Roth & Heller, P.C.		
•			Firm/Company	
	28400 North	western Highway, Third Floor	,	
•			Address	
	Southfield, M	ብፕ <u>4</u> ጸበጓፈ		
	trodinitola, i		State and Zip Code	
-		E-mail address: (to be used for	future annual report notification)
For furt	her informati	on concerning this matter, please of	cail:	·
Gary M	l. Remer, Esq	 	at / 248 3 827-1863	
	Na	me of Person	at (248) 827-1863 Area Code & Daytime To	elephone Number
Enclos	ed is a checl	s for the following amount:		
\$125.00	Filing Fce	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tulluhussee, FL 32301	าร

SECROPANCE OF SIME

5

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **ARTICLE I - Name:** The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Agree Pinellas Park, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Principal Office Address: Mailing Address: 31850 Northwestorn Highway 31850 Northwestern Highway Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334 Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Linbility Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: C T Corporation System Nume 1200 South Pine Island Road Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33324 Plantation City, State, and Zip Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.. C T Corporation System By: Relecca Barth

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REOUIRED)

在新聞的發生發展的發展你們不可以不

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:		
MGRM	Agree Limited Partnershy 31850 Northwestern Highway Pannington Hills, Michigan 48334		
eranguman and anguman angunan			
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the d (If an effective date is listed, the date must be to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	ate of filing: (OPTION specific and cannot be more than five business d	IAL) aya pri	or
required signature:			
(In accordance with section 608.4 constitutes an affirmation under the lam aware that any false information of the lam aware that aware the lam aware that aware that a section of the lam aware that aware that aware that a section of the lam aware that aware that a section of the lam aware that aware that a section of the lam aware that a section of the law aware that a section of	or an authorized representative of a member. 108(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this documents the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are time ation submitted in a document to the Department of State-as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	11 DEC	أمحلة
Gary M. Remer, Autho	rized Representative	.0	
Турс	ed or printed name of signee	ro	i Lucium
Filing Fees:	سر -ع رين		
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organi of Registered Agent	ization and Designation COF	رة خ	· waren

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: